

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES,
LIMITED; DR. REDDY'S
LABORATORIES, INC.; and REDDY
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NORDION INC., formerly known as MDS
INC.; MDS PHARMA SERVICES (US),
INC.; and MDS PHARMA SERVICES
(CANADA), INC.,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. CV-09-02398 (AET)

Return Date: May 7, 2012

**BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* OF THE ASSOCIATION OF CORPORATE COUNSEL AND
ASSOCIATION OF CORPORATE COUNSEL -- NEW JERSEY CHAPTER IN
SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION**

McCarter & English, LLP
Four Gateway Center
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 622-4444
Counsel for *Amici Curiae*

Of Counsel and On the Brief:

William T. Reilly
Louis A. Chiafullo

On the Brief:

Brett D. Kahn

Amar D. Sarwal
Association of Corporate Counsel
1025 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 293-4103 x365

Joseph M. Aronds, President
Barbara Ann Sellinger, President-Elect
Association of Corporate Counsel – New Jersey (NJCCA) Chapter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
THE IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
ARGUMENT	3
A. Any Rigid Requirement for Direct Communication from One Employee to the Corporation’s Lawyer is Inconsistent with Modern Corporate Life.....	3
B. The Court’s Order is Inconsistent with the Strong Policy Behind the Attorney-Client Privilege	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Cuno, Inc. v. Pall Corp.</i> , 121 F.R.D. 198 (E.D.N.Y. 1988).....	5
<i>U.S. v. Chevron Texaco Corp.</i> , 241 F. Supp. 2d 1065 (N.D. Cal. 2002).....	5
<i>Upjohn Co. v. United States</i> , 449 U.S. 383 (1981).....	7
 STATE CASES	
<i>Fellerman v. Bradley</i> , 99 N.J. 493 (1985).....	7, 8
